Village of Riverdale

157 West 144th Street, Riverdale, Illinois 60827 Village Board Chambers

Special Board Meeting of the Board of Trustees

Monday, October 16, 2023 10:00 AM

AGENDA

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. ROLL CALL
- III. OLD BUSINESS
 - A. APPROVAL OF THE SPECIAL BOARD MEETING MINUTES DATED AUGUST 8, 2023

III. NEW BUSINESS

- A. A HEARING ON THE APPEAL OF CHICAGO PIT STOP BBQ REGARDING THE VILLAGE'S DECISION TO DENY A BUSINESS LICENSE APPLICATION. (14510 S. INDIANA AVENUE)
- B. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 5.32 OF TITLE 5 OF THE RIVERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE RELATED TO TEMPORARY LIQUOR LICENSES.

IV. DEPARTMENTAL REPORTS

- A. Village Administration
 - 1. Budget Director
- B. Building/Zoning, Fire Department, & Inspectional Services
- C. Public Works
- **D.** Police Department
- E. Village Clerk
- F. Village Attorney
 - 1. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 8.16 OF TITLE 8 OF THE

RIVERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE REGARDING THE PREVENTION OF THE USE OF GROUNDATER AS A POTABLE WATER SUPPLY IN SPECIFIC RESTRICTED ZONES

- 2. AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT FOR PARTICIPATION IN THE MUTUAL AID BOX ALARM SYSTEM (MABAS) MASTER AGREEMENT 2022
- 3. AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AND APPROVING THE PURCHASE OF FOUR POLICE VEHICLES
- 4. AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING NORTHERN ILLINOIS (NICOR) GAS COMPANY CONSTRUCT, OPERATE, AND MAINTAIN A GAS DISTRIBUTING SYSTEM IN AND THROUGH THE VILLAGE OF RIVERDALE
- 5. AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 15.02 OF TITLE 15 OF THE RIVERDALE MUNICIPAL CODE RELATED TO ADOPTION OF ELECTRICAL CODE

G. Village Engineer

1. DISCUSSION RELATED TO THE ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY'S NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM PERMIT FOR MS4 COMMUNITIES.

H. Trustees

- V. PUBLIC COMMENT
- VI. ADJOURNMENT